GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR DIRECTORATE OF HANDLOOMS & TEXTILES

<u>N O T I C E</u> Imphal, the 5th June, 2024

No. HL-238/H&T/2024: Applications in prescribed form obtainable from the District Handlooms & Textiles of the respective district and Weavers Service Centre, Imphal are invited from the Awardees of Padmashri/Sant Kabir/National/State for providing financial support of Rs.8,000/- per month under National Handloom Development Programme (NHDP).

2.0: Eligibility criteria for financial support as per guidelines of NHDP:

- (i) Applicant should be Padmashri/Sant Kabir/National/State Awardee.
- (ii) Applicant should be above 60 years of age
- (iii) Annual Income should be below Rs.1.00 lakh to be verified by authority

3.0: The scheme is implemented by Weavers Service Centre, Imphal. The financial assistance will be transferred to the bank account of the Awardee directly by the Weavers Service Centre, Imphal.

4.0: Last date of application is 21-06-2024 (Friday)

Sd/-Director of Handlooms & Textiles, Manipur

Imphal, the 5th June, 2024

No. HL-238/H&T/2024: Copy to:

- 1. The PPS to the Hon'ble Minister (Textiles, Commerce & Industry), Manipur.
- 2. The Principal Secretary (Textiles, Commerce & Industry), Govt. of Manipur
- 3. The Director, Information & Public Relations, Manipur with a request to kindly publish the above in 10 leading local dailies covering all dialects for single insertion on payment basis
- 4. All the Project Manager, District Handlooms & Textiles, Manipur. They are requested to kindly guide all the awardees for submission of the application
- 5. The Officer in Charge, Weavers Service Centre, Porompat, Imphal. A complete applications of all districts will be submitted by the Directorate HQ
- 6. Notice Boards

(E. Jeeten Singh)

(E. Jeeten Singh) Joint Director, Directorate of Handlooms & Textiles, Manipur